EDI Guide - Appendix G
810V - Grant Voucher
Prepared For:
Defense Logistics Agency
Effective as of version 7.1.0.
This guide remains valid until modified.
This page intentionally left blank.
EDI Guide Appendix G Version 7.1.0

327 N/A N/A Not used. N/A
BIG07 Transaction
Type Code
640 2/2 M See below. ID
BIG08 Transaction
Set Purpose
Code
353 2/2 M See below. ID
BIG09 Action Code 306 1/2 M See below. ID
Samples:
BIG^20110329^045^^N666040721044^^^CB^00^PB (Partial)
BIG^20081001^000001^20080814^N0038399D9901^0004^^CB^01^F (Void)
BIG^20081001^000001^20080814^N0038399D9901^0004^^CB^05^F (Void & Replace)
BIG^20110329^045^^N666040721044^^^CB^00^F (Final)
BIG^20110329^045^^N666040721044^^^CB^00^IN (Not Final)
Notes:
• WAWF will reject transactions with codes other than those listed below.
• WAWF Field size limitations are noted above.
• BIG09 – If “F” is entered, Final Voucher Indicator in WAWF will be set to “Y”. If “IN”,
“A1”, or “PB” is entered, the Final Voucher Indicator in WAWF will be set to “N”.
• For Void or Void & Replace documents (when BIG08 = “01” for Void or “05” for Void
& Replace), the following Key data elements cannot be changed:
Contract Number, (BIG04)
EDI Guide Appendix G Version 7.1.0
8
Delivery Order Number, (BIG05)
Invoice Number, (BIG02)
BIG07 - Transaction Type Codes
CB Grant Voucher
BIG08 - Transaction Purpose Codes
00 Original
01 Void
05 Void & Replace
BIG09 - Action Code
A1     Certified in Total
F FinalIN Not Final
PB     Partial
EDI Guide Appendix G Version 7.1.0
9
1.3 NTE Segment – Note/Special Instruction, Pos. 030 – Header
NOTES:  There may be multiple instances of the NTE Segment when NTE01=”ADD”.
Comments are mandatory if there is a previously submitted final Invoice against the
Contract Number and Delivery Order.
Use the NTE instead of the REF segment at Pos. 050 – Header.
Segment Description Element WAWF
Min/Max
WAWF
Req.
WAWF Notes Type
NTE01 Note Reference
Code
363 3/3 M Enter “ADD” to submit
Document Level Comments
ID
NTE02 Description
352 1/80 C If NTE01 = “ADD”, enter
Document Level Comments
AN
Sample:
NTE^ADD^These are the initiators document level comments.
NTE01 - Reference Codes
ADD – Document Level Comments
Notes:
• The delimiter character “^” is not allowed in comments.
• The comments will be concatenated into a single comment which may not exceed 2000
characters.
EDI Guide Appendix G Version 7.1.0
10
1.4 CUR Segment – Currency, Pos. 040 – Header
NOTE:  There may be one instance of CUR per transaction.
Segment Description Element WAWF
Min/Max
WAWF
Req.
WAWF
Notes
Type
CUR01 Entity ID Code 98 2/2 M WAWF only
accepts
“BY” for
Buying
Party
(Purchaser).
“BY” must
be
capitalized.
ID
CUR02 Currency Code 100 3/3 M  AN
Sample:
CUR^BY^EUR